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North Armagh Motor Club  02 July 2016Lurgan Park Rally

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 1 Garry Jennings
Kesh

Michael Moran Subaru Impreza S12B 6
0:15:55.6

-
15:55.6

2nd 2 Kenny McKinstry
Banbridge

Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S14 6
0:16:09.5

-
16:09.5

+0:13.9

+0:13.9

3rd 3 Declan Boyle
Lettermacaward

Brian Boyle Ford Fiesta WRC 6
0:16:17.8

-
16:17.8

+0:08.3

+0:22.2

4th 5 Derek McGeehan
Draperstown

Laurie Smyth Mini Countryman WRC 6
0:16:27.4

-
16:27.4

+0:09.6

+0:31.8

5th 4 Derek McGarrity
Glengormley

Dairmuid Falvey Ford Fiesta WRC 6
0:16:32.5

-
16:32.5

+0:05.1

+0:36.9

6th 8 Stuart Biggerstaff
Dromara

Fraser Mulholland Subaru Impreza WRC 6
0:16:33.1

-
16:33.1

+0:00.6

+0:37.5

7th 12 Robert Woodside
Ballyclare

Rachel Robinson Ford Fiesta R5 5
0:16:50.2

-
16:50.2

+0:17.1

+0:54.6

8th 7 Pat O’Connell
Cashel

Adam Coffey
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
6

0:16:50.3

-
16:50.3

+0:00.1

+0:54.7

9th 18 Damian Toner
Armagh

Thomas Treanor Ford Escort MkII 4
0:16:53.6

-
16:53.6

+0:03.3

+0:58.0

10th 9 Ray Brammer
Kings Lynn

Mo Downey Subaru Impreza WRC 6
0:17:07.4

-
17:07.4

+0:13.8

+1:11.8

11th 15 Keith White
Crumlin

Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkI 4
0:17:09.6

-
17:09.6

+0:02.2

+1:14.0

12th 14 Frank Kelly
Moy

Peter Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 4
0:17:24.6

-
17:24.6

+0:15.0

+1:29.0

13th 6 Jonny Leonard
Ballinamallard

Geraldine Leonard
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
6

0:17:29.7

-
17:29.7

+0:05.1

+1:34.1

14th 25 Alan Smyth
Omagh

Richard Kinloch Suzuki Swift S1600 2
0:17:29.7

-
17:29.7

+0:00.0

+1:34.1

15th 20 Martin Teggart
Gilford

Arnold Lutton Ford Escort MkII 3
0:17:30.1

-
17:30.1

+0:00.4

+1:34.5

16th 26 Kyle White
Belfast

Sean Topping Citroën C2 R2 2
0:17:32.7

-
17:32.7

+0:02.6

+1:37.1

17th 17 Stanley Ballantine
Strabane

Laura McFadden
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

X
5

0:17:34.6

-
17:34.6

+0:01.9

+1:39.0

18th 22 John Devlin
Banbridge

John McCarthy Talbot Sunbeam 3
0:17:48.8

-
17:48.8

+0:14.2

+1:53.2

19th 38 Barry Morris
Dungannon

Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 3
0:17:55.1

-
17:55.1

+0:06.3

+1:59.5

20th 19 Adrian Hetherington
Donaghmore

James Boyd Ford Escort MkII 4
0:18:02.8

-
18:02.8

+0:07.7

+2:07.2

21st 23 James Kennedy
Antrim

Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 3
0:18:03.6

-
18:03.6

+0:00.8

+2:08.0

22nd 30 Stephen Mawhinney
Ballyclare

Nigel Magee Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 7
0:18:03.9

-
18:03.9

+0:00.3

+2:08.3

23rd 28 Drew Wylie
Saintfield

Barbara English Ford Escort RS1800 8
0:18:07.0

-
18:07.0

+0:03.1

+2:11.4

Official Final Classification
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

24th 48 Garth Neill
Tandragee

Keith Neill Peugeot 106 2
0:18:08.2

-
18:08.2

+0:01.2

+2:12.6

25th 34 Oran Donnelly
Martinstown

Conor Mullan Ford Escort MkII 3
0:18:10.4

-
18:10.4

+0:02.2

+2:14.8

26th 29 Ian Millar
Kilrea

John Adams Ford Escort RS1800 8
0:18:11.6

-
18:11.6

+0:01.2

+2:16.0

27th 47 Wayne McKinstry
Banbridge

Alastair McKee Peugeot 106 2
0:18:14.3

-
18:14.3

+0:02.7

+2:18.7

28th 42 Bob Adamson
Ayrshire

Ben Teggart Ford Escort RS1800 8
0:18:17.7

-
18:17.7

+0:03.4

+2:22.1

29th 31 Raymond Nelson
Banbridge

Joe Camlin Ford Escort RS2000 7
0:18:32.1

-
18:32.1

+0:14.4

+2:36.5

30th 43 Jonny Cargo
Dromore

David McElroy Ford Escort MkII 3
0:18:34.8

-
18:34.8

+0:02.7

+2:39.2

31st 35 JT Warnock
Ballykinlar

Robert Mack Ford Escort MkII 3
0:18:46.8

-
18:46.8

+0:12.0

+2:51.2

32nd 32 Billy McLelland
Ayrshire

Helen Brown Opel Kadett 4
0:18:52.5

-
18:52.5

+0:05.7

+2:56.9

33rd 46 Connor Gillespie
Dungannon

Jarleth Kelly Ford Escort MkII 3
0:18:52.8

-
18:52.8

+0:00.3

+2:57.2

34th 37 Tony McKenna
Fintona

John Dinsmore Ford Escort G3 3
0:18:55.6

-
18:55.6

+0:02.8

+3:00.0

35th 36 Eamon Doherty
Garvagh

Treena McWilliams Ford Escort MkII 3
0:18:58.3

-
18:58.3

+0:02.7

+3:02.7

36th 55 Anthony McCann
Randalstown

Damian McCann Ford Escort MkII 3
0:19:02.4

-
19:02.4

+0:04.1

+3:06.8

37th 41 Hugh Murdoch
Stranraer

Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 4
0:19:02.5

-
19:02.5

+0:00.1

+3:06.9

38th 44 Lee Morelli
Crumlin

Robert Harold Ford Escort MkII 3
0:19:05.9

-
19:05.9

+0:03.4

+3:10.3

39th 56 Shane Murray
Clough

Sharon Deegan Ford Escort MkII 3
0:19:11.8

-
19:11.8

+0:05.9

+3:16.2

40th 50 Daniel Hamill
Portadown

Neil Ross Peugeot 106 2
0:19:23.8

-
19:23.8

+0:12.0

+3:28.2

41st 54 William Fannin
Clougher

Uel Crawford Vauxhall Chevette 2
0:19:24.6

-
19:24.6

+0:00.8

+3:29.0

42nd 39 Neil Kirkpatrick
Antrim

Graeme Stewart Subaru Impreza Gp A 6
0:19:40.5

-
19:40.5

+0:15.9

+3:44.9

43rd 33 Alastair Flack
Reading

Simon Mooney Triumph TR7 V8 4
0:19:41.8

-
19:41.8

+0:01.3

+3:46.2

44th 51 Paul Gray
Armagh

Caoimhe Gray
Ford Escort Mexico 

MkI
7

0:20:37.0

-
20:37.0

+0:55.2

+4:41.4

45th 53 Olivia Coulter
Crumlin

Joan Gilmore Ford Anglia 7
0:21:50.4

-
21:50.4

+1:13.4

+5:54.8

21 Shane McGirr
Fivemiletown

Ronnie Coulter Toyota Starlet 3 RET
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

52 Thomas Lowry
Crumlin

Phil Gault Vauxhall Nova 2 RET

16 Derek Jobb
Omagh

Barney Mitchell Škoda Fabia S2000 5 RET

40 Neil Somerville
Clougher

Johnny Graham
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
6 RET

Signed by Barry Taggart [Clerk of the Course] Published:  17:08, 2 July 2016
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Class 2      All 2 wheel drive cars up to 1650cc Class 7      All Historic (MSA Category 1, 2, 3 and 4) Rally Cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 25 Alan Smyth/Richard Kinloch [Suzuki Swift S1600] 17m 29.7s 1 30 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee [Talbot Lotus Sunbeam] 18m 03.9s

2 26 Kyle White/Sean Topping [Citroën C2 R2] 17m 32.7s 2 31 Raymond Nelson/Joe Camlin [Ford Escort RS2000] 18m 32.1s

3 48 Garth Neill/Keith Neill [Peugeot 106] 18m 08.2s 3 51 Paul Gray/Caoimhe Gray [Ford Escort Mexico MkI] 20m 37.0s

4 47 Wayne McKinstry/Alastair McKee [Peugeot 106] 18m 14.3s 4 53 Olivia Coulter/Joan Gilmore [Ford Anglia] 21m 50.4s

5 50 Daniel Hamill/Neil Ross [Peugeot 106] 19m 23.8s

6 54 William Fannin/Uel Crawford [Vauxhall Chevette] 19m 24.6s Class 8      All FIA Appendix K (Historic) Rally Cars

52 Thomas Lowry/Phil Gault [Vauxhall Nova] DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 28 Drew Wylie/Barbara English [Ford Escort RS1800] 18m 07.0s

Class 3      All 2 wheel drive cars 1651cc to 2100cc 2 29 Ian Millar/John Adams [Ford Escort RS1800] 18m 11.6s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 3 42 Bob Adamson/Ben Teggart [Ford Escort RS1800] 18m 17.7s

1 20 Martin Teggart/Arnold Lutton [Ford Escort MkII] 17m 30.1s

2 22 John Devlin/John McCarthy [Talbot Sunbeam] 17m 48.8s

3 38 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell [Ford Escort MkII] 17m 55.1s

4 23 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy [Ford Escort MkII] 18m 03.6s

5 34 Oran Donnelly/Conor Mullan [Ford Escort MkII] 18m 10.4s

6 43 Jonny Cargo/David McElroy [Ford Escort MkII] 18m 34.8s

7 35 JT Warnock/Robert Mack [Ford Escort MkII] 18m 46.8s

8 46 Connor Gillespie/Jarleth Kelly [Ford Escort MkII] 18m 52.8s

9 37 Tony McKenna/John Dinsmore [Ford Escort G3] 18m 55.6s

10 36 Eamon Doherty/Treena McWilliams [Ford Escort MkII] 18m 58.3s

11 55 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann [Ford Escort MkII] 19m 02.4s

12 44 Lee Morelli/Robert Harold [Ford Escort MkII] 19m 05.9s

13 56 Shane Murray/Sharon Deegan [Ford Escort MkII] 19m 11.8s

21 Shane McGirr/Ronnie Coulter [Toyota Starlet] DNF

Class 4      All 2 wheel drive cars 2101cc and over

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 18 Damian Toner/Thomas Treanor [Ford Escort MkII] 16m 53.6s

2 15 Keith White/Paul Mulholland [Ford Escort MkI] 17m 09.6s

3 14 Frank Kelly/Peter Dunlop [Ford Escort MkII] 17m 24.6s

4 19 Adrian Hetherington/James Boyd [Ford Escort MkII] 18m 02.8s

5 32 Billy McLelland/Helen Brown [Opel Kadett ] 18m 52.5s

6 41 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch [Ford Escort MkII] 19m 02.5s

7 33 Alastair Flack/Simon Mooney [Triumph TR7 V8] 19m 41.8s

Class 5      All R4, R5 and S2000 cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 12 Robert Woodside/Rachel Robinson [Ford Fiesta R5] 16m 50.2s

2 17 Stanley Ballantine/Laura McFadden [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] 17m 34.6s

16 Derek Jobb/Barney Mitchell [Škoda Fabia S2000] DNF

Class 6      All WRC cars and other non-homolgated cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 1 Garry Jennings/Michael Moran [Subaru Impreza S12B] 15m 55.6s

2 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr [Subaru Impreza S14] 16m 09.5s

3 3 Declan Boyle/Brian Boyle [Ford Fiesta WRC] 16m 17.8s

4 5 Derek McGeehan/Laurie Smyth [Mini Countryman WRC] 16m 27.4s

5 4 Derek McGarrity/Dairmuid Falvey [Ford Fiesta WRC] 16m 32.5s

6 8 Stuart Biggerstaff/Fraser Mulholland [Subaru Impreza WRC] 16m 33.1s

7 7 Pat O’Connell/Adam Coffey [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 16m 50.3s

8 9 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey [Subaru Impreza WRC] 17m 07.4s

9 6 Jonny Leonard/Geraldine Leonard [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] 17m 29.7s

10 39 Neil Kirkpatrick/Graeme Stewart [Subaru Impreza Gp A] 19m 40.5s

40 Neil Somerville/Johnny Graham [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification
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Pat O’Connell/Adam Coffey (Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX)

Fisher Memorial Trophy

Highest placed Subaru

Garry Jennings/Michael Moran (Subaru Impreza S12B)

Allan Print and Design Trophy

Highest placed Mitsubishi

North Armagh Motorcycle and Car Club Trophy

Morgan Removals Trophy

Francis Neill (Motors) Trophy

Henning Lawson Perpetual Trophy

Roadside Motors Trophy

1st in Class 8

Drew Wylie/Barbara English (Ford Escort RS1800)

Edwin May Hire Car Trophy

Highest placed driver resident outside Ireland

Ray Brammer

Craigavon Festival Trophy

Allied Irish Finance Trophy

1st in Class 7

Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee (Talbot Lotus Sunbeam)

Roy Girvan Perpetual Cup

Highest placed Vauxhall/Opel

Billy McLelland/Helen Brown (Opel Kadett )

1st in Class 5

Robert Woodside/Rachel Robinson (Ford Fiesta R5)

1st in Class 6

Derek McGeehan/Laurie Smyth (Mini Countryman WRC)

Highest placed Peugeot

Garth Neill/Keith Neill (Peugeot 106)

Highest placed Ford

Declan Boyle/Brian Boyle (Ford Fiesta WRC)

Highest placed driver who is a member of North Armagh Motor Club

Kenny McKinstry

Highest placed Eire resident driver

Declan Boyle

George and Hazel Jones Perpetual Trophy

1st in Class 2

Alan Smyth/Richard Kinloch (Suzuki Swift S1600)

Northern Bank Challenge Cup

1st in Class 3

Martin Teggart/Arnold Lutton (Ford Escort MkII)

Victor Grattan Trophy

1st in Class 4

Keith White/Paul Mulholland (Ford Escort MkI)

Castrol Perpetual Trophy

Damian Toner/Thomas Treanor (Ford Escort MkII)

Turkington Perpetual Trophy

1st Overall

Garry Jennings/Michael Moran (Subaru Impreza S12B)

SEAT Perpetual Trophy

2nd Overall

Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr (Subaru Impreza S14)

Craigavon Borough Council Trophy

3rd Overall

Declan Boyle/Brian Boyle (Ford Fiesta WRC)

Triton Showers Perpetual Trophy

Winner of Ford Escort MkII Challenge

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Garry Jennings/Michael Moran Subaru Impreza S12B 6 2:10.8 2:10.2 2:10.1 1:57.4 1:56.9 1:52.9 1:48.5 1:48.8 15:55.6

2 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S14 6 2:12.1 2:12.7 2:11.9 2:03.2 1:59.8 1:48.8 1:50.3 1:50.7 16:09.5

3 3 Declan Boyle/Brian Boyle Ford Fiesta WRC 6 2:13.7 2:14.8 2:14.1 2:00.2 2:01.1 1:52.6 1:51.1 1:50.2 16:17.8

4 5 Derek McGeehan/Laurie Smyth Mini Countryman WRC 6 2:16.4 2:15.3 2:16.1 2:01.8 2:00.6 1:52.6 1:52.3 1:52.3 16:27.4

5 4 Derek McGarrity/Dairmuid Falvey Ford Fiesta WRC 6 2:16.0 2:15.3 2:16.8 2:02.8 2:02.7 1:52.8 1:53.6 1:52.5 16:32.5

6 8 Stuart Biggerstaff/Fraser MulhollandSubaru Impreza WRC 6 2:23.1 2:16.9 2:18.8 2:03.8 2:00.2 1:50.6 1:50.0 1:49.7 16:33.1

7 12 Robert Woodside/Rachel Robinson Ford Fiesta R5 5 2:17.8 2:18.5 2:17.7 2:05.8 2:04.5 1:59.7 1:54.1 1:52.1 16:50.2

8 7 Pat O’Connell/Adam Coffey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 2:20.3 2:19.7 2:19.0 2:05.0 2:03.8 1:55.2 1:54.6 1:52.7 16:50.3

9 18 Damian Toner/Thomas Treanor Ford Escort MkII 4 2:22.2 2:21.6 2:21.2 2:06.3 2:03.6 1:53.1 1:53.4 1:52.2 16:53.6

10 9 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey Subaru Impreza WRC 6 2:25.0 2:20.3 2:20.7 2:06.9 2:19.0 1:51.5 1:51.8 1:52.2 17:07.4

11 15 Keith White/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkI 4 2:21.8 2:23.0 2:22.9 2:09.0 2:06.6 1:55.0 1:55.5 1:55.8 17:09.6

12 14 Frank Kelly/Peter Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 4 2:24.1 2:25.3 2:22.5 2:17.6 2:06.2 1:56.2 1:56.1 1:56.6 17:24.6

13 6 Jonny Leonard/Geraldine Leonard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 2:21.9 2:20.9 2:39.7 2:10.2 2:06.3 1:57.3 1:54.4 1:59.0 17:29.7

14 25 Alan Smyth/Richard Kinloch Suzuki Swift S1600 2 2:26.4 2:26.3 2:24.1 2:13.6 2:07.8 1:57.6 1:57.2 1:56.7 17:29.7

15 20 Martin Teggart/Arnold Lutton Ford Escort MkII 3 2:25.6 2:26.5 2:25.9 2:12.1 2:08.9 1:57.0 1:57.1 1:57.0 17:30.1

16 26 Kyle White/Sean Topping Citroën C2 R2 2 2:27.4 2:26.6 2:26.6 2:11.1 2:07.8 1:58.6 1:57.7 1:56.9 17:32.7

17 17 Stanley Ballantine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 5 2:25.5 2:24.7 2:25.6 2:12.6 2:08.5 2:00.7 1:58.6 1:58.4 17:34.6

18 22 John Devlin/John McCarthy Talbot Sunbeam 3 2:31.3 2:27.0 2:29.8 2:14.0 2:09.3 1:58.9 1:58.3 2:00.2 17:48.8

19 38 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 3 2:34.2 2:29.2 2:33.9 2:14.3 2:10.9 1:58.9 1:57.5 1:56.2 17:55.1

20 19 Adrian Hetherington/James Boyd Ford Escort MkII 4 2:25.1 2:23.4 2:22.8 2:47.6 2:09.4 1:59.2 1:59.3 1:56.0 18:02.8

21 23 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 3 2:28.2 2:31.4 2:40.0 2:16.2 2:09.2 2:00.7 1:58.5 1:59.4 18:03.6

22 30 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 7 2:30.8 2:28.9 2:31.8 2:16.5 2:12.8 2:02.2 2:01.2 1:59.7 18:03.9

23 28 Drew Wylie/Barbara English Ford Escort RS1800 8 2:35.1 2:29.2 2:31.2 2:16.9 2:10.4 2:02.5 2:00.4 2:01.3 18:07.0

24 48 Garth Neill/Keith Neill Peugeot 106 2 2:36.9 2:35.6 2:36.6 2:15.1 2:07.8 2:00.6 1:58.5 1:57.1 18:08.2

25 34 Oran Donnelly/Conor Mullan Ford Escort MkII 3 2:31.4 2:30.7 2:33.7 2:16.9 2:14.5 2:02.5 2:00.6 2:00.1 18:10.4

26 29 Ian Millar/John Adams Ford Escort RS1800 8 2:35.2 2:31.6 2:31.2 2:14.0 2:11.9 2:02.5 2:01.4 2:03.8 18:11.6

27 47 Wayne McKinstry/Alastair McKee Peugeot 106 2 2:36.1 2:32.9 2:32.3 2:13.8 2:10.8 2:04.6 2:00.1 2:03.7 18:14.3

28 42 Bob Adamson/Ben Teggart Ford Escort RS1800 8 2:34.0 2:31.8 2:33.8 2:17.1 2:14.4 2:03.2 2:01.9 2:01.5 18:17.7

29 31 Raymond Nelson/Joe Camlin Ford Escort RS2000 7 2:35.7 2:33.7 2:34.2 2:17.4 2:16.1 2:05.5 2:04.2 2:05.3 18:32.1

30 43 Jonny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort MkII 3 2:35.3 2:34.6 2:31.6 2:17.9 2:17.3 2:06.7 2:04.8 2:06.6 18:34.8

31 35 JT Warnock/Robert Mack Ford Escort MkII 3 2:42.1 2:38.3 2:36.0 2:20.3 2:17.8 2:04.3 2:03.0 2:05.0 18:46.8

32 32 Billy McLelland/Helen Brown Opel Kadett 4 2:39.8 2:35.7 2:42.6 2:22.1 2:19.8 2:06.0 2:03.0 2:03.5 18:52.5

33 46 Connor Gillespie/Jarleth Kelly Ford Escort MkII 3 2:40.7 2:38.5 2:39.7 2:17.4 2:14.3 2:08.1 2:07.3 2:06.8 18:52.8

34 37 Tony McKenna/John Dinsmore Ford Escort G3 3 2:44.9 2:33.3 2:33.9 2:21.2 2:19.0 2:15.9 2:05.7 2:01.7 18:55.6

35 36 Eamon Doherty/Treena McWilliamsFord Escort MkII 3 2:42.9 2:36.3 2:37.7 2:20.6 2:20.6 2:08.5 2:06.3 2:05.4 18:58.3

36 55 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkII 3 2:42.4 2:40.1 2:37.4 2:24.2 2:16.7 2:09.5 2:06.1 2:06.0 19:02.4

37 41 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 4 2:46.1 2:37.6 2:33.6 2:19.9 2:15.1 2:10.7 2:05.6 2:13.9 19:02.5

38 44 Lee Morelli/Robert Harold Ford Escort MkII 3 2:40.9 2:38.8 2:33.3 2:21.9 2:17.1 2:18.8 2:08.1 2:07.0 19:05.9

39 56 Shane Murray/Sharon Deegan Ford Escort MkII 3 2:48.7 2:40.5 2:37.4 2:20.8 2:19.2 2:11.1 2:07.2 2:06.9 19:11.8

40 50 Daniel Hamill/Neil Ross Peugeot 106 2 2:54.9 2:43.3 2:43.1 2:21.7 2:15.1 2:12.8 2:07.9 2:05.0 19:23.8

41 54 William Fannin/Uel Crawford Vauxhall Chevette 2 2:42.7 2:41.5 2:38.7 2:29.3 2:17.1 2:15.0 2:11.2 2:09.1 19:24.6

42 39 Neil Kirkpatrick/Graeme Stewart Subaru Impreza Gp A 6 2:47.1 2:42.4 2:44.7 2:26.3 2:23.7 2:13.5 2:11.4 2:11.4 19:40.5

43 33 Alastair Flack/Simon Mooney Triumph TR7 V8 4 2:50.7 2:43.9 2:42.4 2:28.8 2:22.7 2:13.0 2:08.9 2:11.4 19:41.8

44 51 Paul Gray/Caoimhe Gray Ford Escort Mexico MkI 7 2:52.2 2:50.3 2:51.6 2:37.3 2:28.8 2:20.7 2:18.0 2:18.1 20:37.0

45 53 Olivia Coulter/Joan Gilmore Ford Anglia 7 3:04.9 3:02.3 3:02.2 2:38.2 2:34.7 2:34.5 2:28.1 2:25.5 21:50.4

21 Shane McGirr/Ronnie Coulter Toyota Starlet 3 2:25.6 2:24.2 2:25.2 2:08.4 2:06.2 1:57.3 DNF

52 Thomas Lowry/Phil Gault Vauxhall Nova 2 2:46.7 3:50.0 2:49.5 2:25.6 2:22.7 DNF

16 Derek Jobb/Barney Mitchell Škoda Fabia S2000 5 2:39.0 2:37.4 2:36.6 2:21.9 DNF

40 Neil Somerville/Johnny Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 2:44.8 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 2      All 2 wheel drive cars up to 1650cc

1 25 Alan Smyth/Richard Kinloch Suzuki Swift S1600 2 2:26.4 2:26.3 2:24.1 2:13.6 2:07.8 1:57.6 1:57.2 1:56.7 17:29.7

2 26 Kyle White/Sean Topping Citroën C2 R2 2 2:27.4 2:26.6 2:26.6 2:11.1 2:07.8 1:58.6 1:57.7 1:56.9 17:32.7

3 48 Garth Neill/Keith Neill Peugeot 106 2 2:36.9 2:35.6 2:36.6 2:15.1 2:07.8 2:00.6 1:58.5 1:57.1 18:08.2

4 47 Wayne McKinstry/Alastair McKee Peugeot 106 2 2:36.1 2:32.9 2:32.3 2:13.8 2:10.8 2:04.6 2:00.1 2:03.7 18:14.3

5 50 Daniel Hamill/Neil Ross Peugeot 106 2 2:54.9 2:43.3 2:43.1 2:21.7 2:15.1 2:12.8 2:07.9 2:05.0 19:23.8

6 54 William Fannin/Uel Crawford Vauxhall Chevette 2 2:42.7 2:41.5 2:38.7 2:29.3 2:17.1 2:15.0 2:11.2 2:09.1 19:24.6

52 Thomas Lowry/Phil Gault Vauxhall Nova 2 2:46.7 3:50.0 2:49.5 2:25.6 2:22.7 DNF

Class 3      All 2 wheel drive cars 1651cc to 2100cc

1 20 Martin Teggart/Arnold Lutton Ford Escort MkII 3 2:25.6 2:26.5 2:25.9 2:12.1 2:08.9 1:57.0 1:57.1 1:57.0 17:30.1

2 22 John Devlin/John McCarthy Talbot Sunbeam 3 2:31.3 2:27.0 2:29.8 2:14.0 2:09.3 1:58.9 1:58.3 2:00.2 17:48.8

3 38 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 3 2:34.2 2:29.2 2:33.9 2:14.3 2:10.9 1:58.9 1:57.5 1:56.2 17:55.1

4 23 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 3 2:28.2 2:31.4 2:40.0 2:16.2 2:09.2 2:00.7 1:58.5 1:59.4 18:03.6

5 34 Oran Donnelly/Conor Mullan Ford Escort MkII 3 2:31.4 2:30.7 2:33.7 2:16.9 2:14.5 2:02.5 2:00.6 2:00.1 18:10.4

6 43 Jonny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort MkII 3 2:35.3 2:34.6 2:31.6 2:17.9 2:17.3 2:06.7 2:04.8 2:06.6 18:34.8

7 35 JT Warnock/Robert Mack Ford Escort MkII 3 2:42.1 2:38.3 2:36.0 2:20.3 2:17.8 2:04.3 2:03.0 2:05.0 18:46.8

8 46 Connor Gillespie/Jarleth Kelly Ford Escort MkII 3 2:40.7 2:38.5 2:39.7 2:17.4 2:14.3 2:08.1 2:07.3 2:06.8 18:52.8

9 37 Tony McKenna/John Dinsmore Ford Escort G3 3 2:44.9 2:33.3 2:33.9 2:21.2 2:19.0 2:15.9 2:05.7 2:01.7 18:55.6

10 36 Eamon Doherty/Treena McWilliamsFord Escort MkII 3 2:42.9 2:36.3 2:37.7 2:20.6 2:20.6 2:08.5 2:06.3 2:05.4 18:58.3

11 55 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkII 3 2:42.4 2:40.1 2:37.4 2:24.2 2:16.7 2:09.5 2:06.1 2:06.0 19:02.4

12 44 Lee Morelli/Robert Harold Ford Escort MkII 3 2:40.9 2:38.8 2:33.3 2:21.9 2:17.1 2:18.8 2:08.1 2:07.0 19:05.9

13 56 Shane Murray/Sharon Deegan Ford Escort MkII 3 2:48.7 2:40.5 2:37.4 2:20.8 2:19.2 2:11.1 2:07.2 2:06.9 19:11.8

21 Shane McGirr/Ronnie Coulter Toyota Starlet 3 2:25.6 2:24.2 2:25.2 2:08.4 2:06.2 1:57.3 DNF

Class 4      All 2 wheel drive cars 2101cc and over

1 18 Damian Toner/Thomas Treanor Ford Escort MkII 4 2:22.2 2:21.6 2:21.2 2:06.3 2:03.6 1:53.1 1:53.4 1:52.2 16:53.6

2 15 Keith White/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkI 4 2:21.8 2:23.0 2:22.9 2:09.0 2:06.6 1:55.0 1:55.5 1:55.8 17:09.6

3 14 Frank Kelly/Peter Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 4 2:24.1 2:25.3 2:22.5 2:17.6 2:06.2 1:56.2 1:56.1 1:56.6 17:24.6

4 19 Adrian Hetherington/James Boyd Ford Escort MkII 4 2:25.1 2:23.4 2:22.8 2:47.6 2:09.4 1:59.2 1:59.3 1:56.0 18:02.8

5 32 Billy McLelland/Helen Brown Opel Kadett 4 2:39.8 2:35.7 2:42.6 2:22.1 2:19.8 2:06.0 2:03.0 2:03.5 18:52.5

6 41 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 4 2:46.1 2:37.6 2:33.6 2:19.9 2:15.1 2:10.7 2:05.6 2:13.9 19:02.5

7 33 Alastair Flack/Simon Mooney Triumph TR7 V8 4 2:50.7 2:43.9 2:42.4 2:28.8 2:22.7 2:13.0 2:08.9 2:11.4 19:41.8

Class 5      All R4, R5 and S2000 cars

1 12 Robert Woodside/Rachel Robinson Ford Fiesta R5 5 2:17.8 2:18.5 2:17.7 2:05.8 2:04.5 1:59.7 1:54.1 1:52.1 16:50.2

2 17 Stanley Ballantine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 5 2:25.5 2:24.7 2:25.6 2:12.6 2:08.5 2:00.7 1:58.6 1:58.4 17:34.6

16 Derek Jobb/Barney Mitchell Škoda Fabia S2000 5 2:39.0 2:37.4 2:36.6 2:21.9 DNF

Class 6      All WRC cars and other non-homolgated cars

1 1 Garry Jennings/Michael Moran Subaru Impreza S12B 6 2:10.8 2:10.2 2:10.1 1:57.4 1:56.9 1:52.9 1:48.5 1:48.8 15:55.6

2 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S14 6 2:12.1 2:12.7 2:11.9 2:03.2 1:59.8 1:48.8 1:50.3 1:50.7 16:09.5

3 3 Declan Boyle/Brian Boyle Ford Fiesta WRC 6 2:13.7 2:14.8 2:14.1 2:00.2 2:01.1 1:52.6 1:51.1 1:50.2 16:17.8

4 5 Derek McGeehan/Laurie Smyth Mini Countryman WRC 6 2:16.4 2:15.3 2:16.1 2:01.8 2:00.6 1:52.6 1:52.3 1:52.3 16:27.4

5 4 Derek McGarrity/Dairmuid Falvey Ford Fiesta WRC 6 2:16.0 2:15.3 2:16.8 2:02.8 2:02.7 1:52.8 1:53.6 1:52.5 16:32.5

6 8 Stuart Biggerstaff/Fraser MulhollandSubaru Impreza WRC 6 2:23.1 2:16.9 2:18.8 2:03.8 2:00.2 1:50.6 1:50.0 1:49.7 16:33.1

7 7 Pat O’Connell/Adam Coffey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 2:20.3 2:19.7 2:19.0 2:05.0 2:03.8 1:55.2 1:54.6 1:52.7 16:50.3

8 9 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey Subaru Impreza WRC 6 2:25.0 2:20.3 2:20.7 2:06.9 2:19.0 1:51.5 1:51.8 1:52.2 17:07.4

9 6 Jonny Leonard/Geraldine Leonard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 2:21.9 2:20.9 2:39.7 2:10.2 2:06.3 1:57.3 1:54.4 1:59.0 17:29.7

10 39 Neil Kirkpatrick/Graeme Stewart Subaru Impreza Gp A 6 2:47.1 2:42.4 2:44.7 2:26.3 2:23.7 2:13.5 2:11.4 2:11.4 19:40.5

40 Neil Somerville/Johnny Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 2:44.8 DNF

Class 7      All Historic (MSA Category 1, 2, 3 and 4) Rally Cars

1 30 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 7 2:30.8 2:28.9 2:31.8 2:16.5 2:12.8 2:02.2 2:01.2 1:59.7 18:03.9

2 31 Raymond Nelson/Joe Camlin Ford Escort RS2000 7 2:35.7 2:33.7 2:34.2 2:17.4 2:16.1 2:05.5 2:04.2 2:05.3 18:32.1

3 51 Paul Gray/Caoimhe Gray Ford Escort Mexico MkI 7 2:52.2 2:50.3 2:51.6 2:37.3 2:28.8 2:20.7 2:18.0 2:18.1 20:37.0

4 53 Olivia Coulter/Joan Gilmore Ford Anglia 7 3:04.9 3:02.3 3:02.2 2:38.2 2:34.7 2:34.5 2:28.1 2:25.5 21:50.4

Class 8      All FIA Appendix K (Historic) Rally Cars

1 28 Drew Wylie/Barbara English Ford Escort RS1800 8 2:35.1 2:29.2 2:31.2 2:16.9 2:10.4 2:02.5 2:00.4 2:01.3 18:07.0

2 29 Ian Millar/John Adams Ford Escort RS1800 8 2:35.2 2:31.6 2:31.2 2:14.0 2:11.9 2:02.5 2:01.4 2:03.8 18:11.6

3 42 Bob Adamson/Ben Teggart Ford Escort RS1800 8 2:34.0 2:31.8 2:33.8 2:17.1 2:14.4 2:03.2 2:01.9 2:01.5 18:17.7

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification



North Armagh Motor Club Lurgan Park Rally  02 July 2016

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Garry Jennings/Michael Moran Subaru Impreza S12B 1 1 1 1 1 7 1 1

2 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S14 2 2 2 5 2 1 3 4

3 3 Declan Boyle/Brian Boyle Ford Fiesta WRC 3 3 3 2 5 4 4 3

4 5 Derek McGeehan/Laurie Smyth Mini Countryman WRC 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 8

5 4 Derek McGarrity/Dairmuid Falvey Ford Fiesta WRC 4 4 5 4 6 6 8 9

6 8 Stuart Biggerstaff/Fraser MulhollandSubaru Impreza WRC 11 6 7 6 3 2 2 2

7 12 Robert Woodside/Rachel Robinson Ford Fiesta R5 6 7 6 8 9 20 9 5

8 7 Pat O’Connell/Adam Coffey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 8 8 7 8 10 11 10

9 18 Damian Toner/Thomas Treanor Ford Escort MkII 10 11 10 9 7 8 7 6

10 9 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey Subaru Impreza WRC 13 9 9 10 38 3 5 6

11 15 Keith White/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkI 8 12 13 12 13 9 12 11

12 14 Frank Kelly/Peter Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 12 16 11 30 10 11 13 14

13 6 Jonny Leonard/Geraldine Leonard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 10 39 13 12 13 10 20

14 25 Alan Smyth/Richard Kinloch Suzuki Swift S1600 18 17 14 17 14 15 15 15

15 20 Martin Teggart/Arnold Lutton Ford Escort MkII 16 18 17 15 18 12 14 17

16 26 Kyle White/Sean Topping Citroën C2 R2 19 19 18 14 14 16 17 16

17 17 Stanley Ballantine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 15 15 16 16 17 22 21 19

18 22 John Devlin/John McCarthy Talbot Sunbeam 22 20 19 19 20 17 18 24

19 38 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 25 22 29 21 24 17 16 13

20 19 Adrian Hetherington/James Boyd Ford Escort MkII 14 13 12 48 21 19 22 12

21 23 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 20 25 41 23 19 22 19 21

22 30 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 21 21 23 24 26 24 26 22

23 28 Drew Wylie/Barbara English Ford Escort RS1800 26 22 20 25 22 25 24 25

24 48 Garth Neill/Keith Neill Peugeot 106 31 32 33 22 14 21 19 18

25 34 Oran Donnelly/Conor Mullan Ford Escort MkII 23 24 27 25 29 25 25 23

26 29 Ian Millar/John Adams Ford Escort RS1800 27 26 20 19 25 25 27 30

27 47 Wayne McKinstry/Alastair McKee Peugeot 106 30 28 24 18 23 30 23 29

28 42 Bob Adamson/Ben Teggart Ford Escort RS1800 24 27 28 27 28 28 28 26

29 31 Raymond Nelson/Joe Camlin Ford Escort RS2000 29 30 31 28 32 31 31 33

30 43 Jonny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort MkII 28 31 22 31 36 33 32 36

31 35 JT Warnock/Robert Mack Ford Escort MkII 36 37 32 33 37 29 29 31

32 32 Billy McLelland/Helen Brown Opel Kadett 33 33 43 40 41 32 29 28

33 46 Connor Gillespie/Jarleth Kelly Ford Escort MkII 34 38 39 28 27 34 38 37

34 37 Tony McKenna/John Dinsmore Ford Escort G3 41 29 29 36 38 43 34 27

35 36 Eamon Doherty/Treena McWilliamsFord Escort MkII 39 34 37 34 42 35 36 34

36 55 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkII 37 40 35 41 33 36 35 35

37 41 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 42 36 26 32 30 37 33 43

38 44 Lee Morelli/Robert Harold Ford Escort MkII 35 39 25 38 34 44 40 39

39 56 Shane Murray/Sharon Deegan Ford Escort MkII 45 41 35 35 40 38 37 38

40 50 Daniel Hamill/Neil Ross Peugeot 106 48 44 44 37 30 39 39 31

41 54 William Fannin/Uel Crawford Vauxhall Chevette 38 42 38 45 34 42 42 40

42 39 Neil Kirkpatrick/Graeme Stewart Subaru Impreza Gp A 44 43 45 43 45 41 43 41

43 33 Alastair Flack/Simon Mooney Triumph TR7 V8 46 45 42 44 43 40 41 41

44 51 Paul Gray/Caoimhe Gray Ford Escort Mexico MkI 47 46 47 46 46 45 44 44

45 53 Olivia Coulter/Joan Gilmore Ford Anglia 49 47 48 47 47 46 45 45

21 Shane McGirr/Ronnie Coulter Toyota Starlet 16 14 15 11 10 13

52 Thomas Lowry/Phil Gault Vauxhall Nova 43 48 46 42 43

16 Derek Jobb/Barney Mitchell Škoda Fabia S2000 32 35 33 38

40 Neil Somerville/Johnny Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 40
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Garry Jennings/Michael Moran Subaru Impreza S12B 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S14 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 3 Declan Boyle/Brian Boyle Ford Fiesta WRC 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

4 5 Derek McGeehan/Laurie Smyth Mini Countryman WRC 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4

5 4 Derek McGarrity/Dairmuid Falvey Ford Fiesta WRC 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5

6 8 Stuart Biggerstaff/Fraser MulhollandSubaru Impreza WRC 11 7 7 7 6 6 6 6

7 12 Robert Woodside/Rachel Robinson Ford Fiesta R5 6 6 6 6 7 8 8 7

8 7 Pat O’Connell/Adam Coffey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 7 8 8 8 7 7 8

9 18 Damian Toner/Thomas Treanor Ford Escort MkII 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9

10 9 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey Subaru Impreza WRC 13 12 10 10 12 11 11 10

11 15 Keith White/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort MkI 8 11 11 11 10 10 10 11

12 14 Frank Kelly/Peter Dunlop Ford Escort MkII 12 14 13 14 13 13 12 12

13 6 Jonny Leonard/Geraldine Leonard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 9 19 18 16 16 13 13

14 25 Alan Smyth/Richard Kinloch Suzuki Swift S1600 18 18 16 16 15 14 14 13

15 20 Martin Teggart/Arnold Lutton Ford Escort MkII 16 17 17 15 16 15 15 15

16 26 Kyle White/Sean Topping Citroën C2 R2 19 19 18 17 18 18 16 16

17 17 Stanley Ballantine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 15 16 15 13 14 17 17 17

18 22 John Devlin/John McCarthy Talbot Sunbeam 22 20 20 19 19 19 18 18

19 38 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 25 24 24 21 21 20 19 19

20 19 Adrian Hetherington/James Boyd Ford Escort MkII 14 13 12 28 27 25 23 20

21 23 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 20 21 26 26 24 23 20 21

22 30 Stephen Mawhinney/Nigel Magee Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 21 22 21 20 20 21 20 22

23 28 Drew Wylie/Barbara English Ford Escort RS1800 26 25 22 23 22 22 22 23

24 48 Garth Neill/Keith Neill Peugeot 106 31 31 31 31 29 28 27 24

25 34 Oran Donnelly/Conor Mullan Ford Escort MkII 23 23 23 24 26 26 25 25

26 29 Ian Millar/John Adams Ford Escort RS1800 27 27 25 22 23 24 24 26

27 47 Wayne McKinstry/Alastair McKee Peugeot 106 30 28 28 25 25 27 26 27

28 42 Bob Adamson/Ben Teggart Ford Escort RS1800 24 26 26 27 28 29 28 28

29 31 Raymond Nelson/Joe Camlin Ford Escort RS2000 29 29 30 30 31 30 29 29

30 43 Jonny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort MkII 28 30 29 29 30 31 30 30

31 35 JT Warnock/Robert Mack Ford Escort MkII 36 38 35 36 36 33 31 31

32 32 Billy McLelland/Helen Brown Opel Kadett 33 32 38 39 38 35 34 32

33 46 Connor Gillespie/Jarleth Kelly Ford Escort MkII 34 35 39 35 32 32 32 33

34 37 Tony McKenna/John Dinsmore Ford Escort G3 41 34 32 32 34 37 36 34

35 36 Eamon Doherty/Treena McWilliamsFord Escort MkII 39 35 36 38 37 36 35 35

36 55 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort MkII 37 39 40 40 39 38 37 36

37 41 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MkII 42 40 37 37 34 34 33 37

38 44 Lee Morelli/Robert Harold Ford Escort MkII 35 37 33 33 33 39 38 38

39 56 Shane Murray/Sharon Deegan Ford Escort MkII 45 42 42 41 40 40 39 39

40 50 Daniel Hamill/Neil Ross Peugeot 106 48 45 45 44 42 42 41 40

41 54 William Fannin/Uel Crawford Vauxhall Chevette 38 41 41 42 41 41 40 41

42 39 Neil Kirkpatrick/Graeme Stewart Subaru Impreza Gp A 44 43 43 43 43 43 42 42

43 33 Alastair Flack/Simon Mooney Triumph TR7 V8 46 44 44 45 44 44 43 43

44 51 Paul Gray/Caoimhe Gray Ford Escort Mexico MkI 47 46 46 46 45 45 44 44

45 53 Olivia Coulter/Joan Gilmore Ford Anglia 49 47 47 47 47 46 45 45

21 Shane McGirr/Ronnie Coulter Toyota Starlet 16 15 14 12 11 12

52 Thomas Lowry/Phil Gault Vauxhall Nova 43 48 48 48 46

16 Derek Jobb/Barney Mitchell Škoda Fabia S2000 32 33 33 33

40 Neil Somerville/Johnny Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 40
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control

Number of starters 49
Number of finishers 45

Number of stages 8
Stage Mileage 13.76

Tie for 13th Place --- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---
6 Jonny Leonard Wins 13th place with 6 faster or equal stage times
25 Alan Smyth Moves to 14th place with 2 faster or equal stage times

16 Derek Jobb After SS4: Gearbox
40 Neil Somerville SS2: Clutch
52 Thomas Lowry SS6: Gearbox

Other information

Road Penalties

No penalties

Tie Breaks

Retirements
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Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Stage 1 1.92 Garry Jennings 2:10.8 52.8 Garry Jennings

SS2 Stage 2 1.92 Garry Jennings 2:10.2 53.1 Garry Jennings

SS3 Stage 3 1.92 Garry Jennings 2:10.1 53.1 Garry Jennings

SS4 Stage 4 1.60 Garry Jennings 1:57.4 49.1 Garry Jennings

SS5 Stage 5 1.60 Garry Jennings 1:56.9 49.3 Garry Jennings

SS6 Stage 6 1.60 Kenny McKinstry 1:48.8 52.9 Garry Jennings

SS7 Stage 7 1.60 Garry Jennings 1:48.5 53.1 Garry Jennings

SS8 Stage 8 1.60 Garry Jennings 1:48.8 52.9 Garry Jennings

Official Final ClassificationResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore


